

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRR No. 12/2018

c/w

CRA No. 4/2018

Jeet Kour

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

Amarjeet Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Both the learned counsels for the parties seek time to explore the possibility of settling the dispute amicably.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 12.07.2023.

Jammu
19.04.2023
Sahil Padha

