

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRR No.12/2018 in
CRA No.04/2018

Jeet Kour

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

Amarjeet Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is a chance of amicable settlement between the parties, therefore, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre and report regarding mediation shall be filed on the next date.

Learned counsel along with their respective parties shall appear before Registrar Judicial of this Court on 17.07.2023, who shall thereafter submit the file before Mediation centre.

List on 28.08.2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu
12.07.2023
Narinder