

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRR No. 12/2018 c/w

CRA No. 04/2018

Jeet Kour

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate.

vs

Amarjeet Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

CRR No. 12/2018

Record stands received.

Respondent is absent. Learned counsel for the respondent/convict undertakes to produce him on next date, failing which appropriate order shall follow.

List for final hearing 28.05.2026.

CRA No. 04/2018

Appellant is absent. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to produce him on next date, failing which appropriate order shall follow.

List as above.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

22.04.2026

Abinash